## **Legacy Award Nomination Form**



Name of Nominee:				
Address:			_	
City:	_ State:	_ZIP:		
Phone:	_Email			
Submitted by:				
Your name:				
Phone:	_Email			

Would you like your suggestion to remain anonymous to the nominee?YesNoI have spoken to this nominee and they have agreed to participate in the nomination process:YesNo

Criteria:

- Living person
- Mission-focused: Nominees' achievements should reflect the mission of Michigan Legacy Art Park, to inspire awareness, appreciation and passion for Michigan's history, arts and culture, and the environment.
- Regional: Nominees are sought from all regions of Michigan.
- Diversity: Nominees should represent the broad diversity of Michigan.

Select areas of Significant Influence for this artist:EnvironmentArtHistoryCulture

Describe the areas of Significant Influence for this nominee (no more than 300 words): Please attach narrative.

Describe any research completed to learn more about the nominee. Include links to articles. Please attach narrative.

#### Please return this form to info@michlegacyartpark.org by October 22, 2022

### Any questions? Please contact Executive Director, Angie Quinn info@michlegacyartpark.org or cell 231-378-4963

#### WWW.MICHLEGACYARTPARK.ORG



# The Legacy Award honors those who make a significant, positive impact on Michigan's arts, history, culture, or environment.

Michigan Legacy Art Park (the Art Park) each year honors a significant individual and their work through the Legacy Award. The recipient and their work should complement the mission of Michigan Legacy Art Park which is to inspire awareness, appreciation and passion for Michigan's history, culture, and the environment through the arts. The goal for the Award is to create a unifying experience for those involved in Michigan arts and culture and demonstrates the Art Park's values in recognizing the power of collaboration and peer influence.

Presentation of this award will be held at the annual Legacy Gala, generally scheduled in August, in Thompsonville, Michigan.

Nominees are individuals (or group of individuals) who have had significant influence in Michigan's:

- Art
- History
- Culture
- Environment

Since The Art Park is an arts/culture organization, those nominated for their environmental or historical significance should have done so in a way that has affected arts or culture.

All nominees should be nominated using the Nomination Form. The deadline for submission is October 22, 2022.

The Legacy Award Committee will review all nominees, and determine the best candidate for recommendation to the Art Park board of directors. The Legacy Award Committee will present the selected recipient to the Art Park's board of directors at the November board meeting. The board will then vote to approve this nomination for the award. Following notification of recipient, the 2023 Legacy Award will be announced on the Art Park's website.

Any questions? Please contact Executive Director, Angie Quinn info@michlegacyartpark.org or cell 231-378-4963

WWW.MICHLEGACYARTPARK.ORG